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SVERIGES RADIO





P3 Linda Nordeman, Mari Hesthammer, Germund 
Stenhag, Morgan Storesund Skarin

	 A	 ●	 ALESSO WORDS 

	 A	 	 BELTERS ONLY MAKE ME FEEL GOOD 

	 A	 	 HARRY STYLES AS IT WAS 

	 A	 	 JACK HARLOW FIRST CLASS 

	 A	 	 JONATHAN JOHANSSON DÅLIGT ÅR 

	 A	 	 MABEL GOOD LUCK 

	 A	 	 OTTO KNOWS PYRAMIDS 

	 A	 	 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA HEAVEN TAKES 

	 A	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO HÖGHUSDRÖMMAR 

	 A	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL HELA VÄRLDEN ÄR MIN 

	★	 	 LIZZO ABOUT DAMN TIME 

	 B	 C	 BEABADOOBEE TALK 

	 B	 	 BJÖRN HOLMGREN UT MED ALLT 

	 B	 	 CAMILA CABELLO PSYCHOFREAK 

	 B	 	 DAVE STARLIGHT 

	 B	 A	 DIPLO DON’T GORGET MY LOVE 

	 B	 	 FLORENCE & THE MACHINE MY LOVE 

	 B	 C	 JAMIE XX LET’S DO IT AGAIN 

	 B	 	 JIREEL WINNER 

	 B	 C	 LATTO BIG ENERGY (RMX) 

	 B	 	 MARES NOTRE-DAME 

	 B	 	 MISS LI X 

	 B	 	 PAULA JIVÉN BREAKING UP WITH A FRIEND 

	 B	 	 ROSALÍA LA COMBI VERSACE 

	 B	 ●	 KID LAROI THOUSAND MILES 

	 B	 A	 WEEKND OUT OF TIME 

	 B	 	 WET LEG ANGELICA 

	 B	 	 YUNG LEAN BLISS 

	 C	 	 AITCH BABY 

	 C	 	 ARCADE FIRE THE LIGHTNING I, II 

	 C	 ●	 AXEL BOMAN HOLD ON 

	 C	 	 BELLA BOO TRUE ROMANCE (MAJA EDIT) 

	 C	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO QUEENS 

	 C	 	 CAMILA CABELLO BAM BAM 

	 C	 	 CHLÖE TREAT ME 

	 C	 	 DAVID GUETTA CRAZY WHAT LOVE CAN DO 

	 C	 	 DEKI ALEM ACT NICE 

	 C	 	 FELICIA TAKMAN ALDRIG SÄGA ALDRIG 

	 C	 ●	 HOV1 ALLA VÅRA MINNEN 

	 C	 Q	 JONAS LUNDQVIST DEN ÖKÄNDA FLODEN 

	 C	 	 KOFFEE SHINE 

	 C	 B	 LALEH SOCKER OCH VATTEN 

	 C	 Q	 LIILZ GLAD U CAME 

	 C	 	 LILLY AHLBERG COOL KIDS 

	 C	 	 LITTLE JINDER SOLNEDGÅNGAR 

	 C	 Q	 MIYNT LONELY BEACH 

	 C	 	 OLIVER SIM ROMANCE WITH A MEMORY 

	 C	 ●	 PHOEBE BRIDGERS SIDELINES 

	 C	 ●	 PINKPANTHERESS WHERE ARE YOU 

	 C	 ●	 PUSHA T ROCK N ROLL 

	 C	 	 REX ORANGE COUNTY OPEN A WINDOW 

	 C	 Q	 ROBIN KADIR INKASSERA 

	 C	 ●	 ROXETTE FADING LIKE A FLOWER 

	 C	 ●	 SAM FENDER GETTING STARTED 

	 C	 	 SNBRN WHEN WE’RE AWAKE 

	 C	 B	 BLACK KEYS WILD CHILD 

	 C	 ●	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SISTA SOMMAREN 

	 C	 ●	 VIAGRA BOYS AIN’T NO THIEF 

	 E	 	 ANNIKA NORLIN HYDRA 

	 E	 	 ARLO PARKS SOFTLY 

	 E	 	 CHARLI XCX GOOD ONES 

	 E	 	 CORNELIA JAKOBS HOLD ME CLOSER 

	 E	 	 GERD LIES FOR A LIAR 

	 E	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEAT WAVES 

	 E	 –	 HAYDEN JAMES WAITING FOR NOTHING 

	 E	 	 JIREEL MANO 


	 E	 B	 MEGAN THEE STALLION SWEETEST PIE 

	 E	 	 OLIVIA RODRIGO DEJA VU 

	 E	 B	 OMAH LAY ATTENTION 

	 E	 	 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BLACK SUMMER 

	 E	 	 REX ORANGE COUNTY KEEP IT UP 

	 E	 	 SILK SONIC SKATE 

	 Q	 ●	 ALFIE TEMPLEMAN COLOUR ME BLUE 

	 Q	 	 ANITTA ENVOLVER 

	 Q	 ●	 CLEO TORNETRÄSKET 

	 Q	 	 EAH JÉ DRÄNKER MINA TANKAR 

	 Q	 ●	 ED SHEERAN 2STEP 

	 Q	 	 HURULA SE DIG LE 

	 Q	 	 ISLE OF YOU COOL WITHOUT YOU 

	 Q	 	 LOAM FAKKA UR 

	 Q	 	 LOGIC1000 CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT 

	 Q	 ●	 LUCAS ESTRADA WAITING FOR LIFE 

	 Q	 ●	 LYKKE LI HIGHWAY TO YOUR HEART 

	 Q	 	 MACHINE GUN KELLY MAKE UP SEX 

	 Q	 	 MANYFEW YOU HAD ME 

	 Q	 ●	 MEGAN THEE STALLION PLAN B 

	 Q	 	 MR TOPHAT SUDDENLY 

	 Q	 	 PRETTY YOUNG OUT OF THE BLUE 

	 Q	 ●	 SIR WAS WISH I COULD STAY 

	 Q	 	 SOCCER MOMMY SHOTGUN 

	 Q	 ●	 SYD OUT LOUD 

	 Q	 	 YASIN SISTA SPÅRET 





P4 Rita Jernquist (samordnare och område Väst: 
Skaraborg, Väst, Göteborg, Sjuhärad), Olle Nilsson 
(område Syd: Malmö, Halland, Kristianstad, 
Blekinge), Lisbeth Östman (område Öst: Jönköping, 
Kronoberg, Kalmar, Östergötland), Mats Hermansson 
(område Mitt: Dalarna, Värmland, Örebro, Gävleborg), 
Robert Jonsson (Vaken i P3/P4), Germund Stenhag 
(P4 Riks), Thore Wilhelmsson (område Norr: 
Norrbotten, Västerbotten, Västernorrland, Jämtland), 
Maria Enzell (område Mälardalen: Stockholm, 
Sörmland, Gotland, Västmanland, Uppland) 

	 A	 	 ALBIN LEE MELDAU FORGET ABOUT US 

	 A	 	 ANDERS BAGGE BIGGER THAN THE 

	 A	 	 CAZZI OPEIA I CAN’T GET ENOUGH 

	 A	 	 CORNELIA JAKOBS HOLD ME CLOSER 

	 A	 	 ED SHEERAN OVERPASS GRAFFITI 

	 A	 	 FAITH KAKEMBO FREEDOM 

	 A	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEAT WAVES 

	 A	 	 LAUREN SPENCER-SMITH FINGERS 

	 A	 	 LISA MISKOVSKY BEST TO COME 

	 A	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT GRÅTER OM DU VILL 

	 A	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE 

	 B	 	 ADELE OH MY GOD 

	 B	 	 AGNES HERE COMES THE NIGHT 

	 B	 	 ALAN WALKER MAN ON THE MOON 

	 B	 	 ANNA BERGENDAHL HIGHER POWER 

	 B	 C	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 B	 C	 CAMILA CABELLO BAM BAM 

	 B	 	 ED SHEERAN THE JOKER AND THE QUEEN 

	 B	 	 GEORGE EZRA ANYONE FOR YOU 

	 B	 	 JILL JOHNSON ON TOP OF YOUR GAME 

	 B	 C	 KEITH URBAN NIGHTFALLS 

	 B	 	 KLARA HAMMARSTRÖM RUN TO THE HILLS 

	 B	 	 LALEH SOCKER OCH VATTEN 

	 B	 	 LOST FREQUENCIES WHERE ARE YOU NOW 

	 B	 	 REX ORANGE COUNTY KEEP IT UP 

	 B	 	 ROBIN BENGTSSON INNOCENT LOVE 

	 B	 	 SOFT CELL PURPLE ZONE 

	 B	 C	 TEARS FOR FEARS PLEASE BE HAPPY 

	 B	 ●	 TOMAS LEDIN NÄR VI VAR UNGA 

	 B	 	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	 B	 	 UNO SVENNINGSSON BARA FÅ HÖRA DIN 

	 C	 D	 ANNIKA NORLIN HYDRA 

	 C	 ●	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO AFTERLIFE 


	 C	 	 BRANDI CARLILE YOU AND ME ON THE 

	 C	 	 BROTHERS OSBORNE YOUNGER ME 

	 C	 	 CHARLIE PUTH LIGHT SWITCH 

	 C	 ●	 EAGLE-EYE CHERRY RISING SUN 

	 C	 	 GHOST SPILLWAYS 

	 C	 	 HANNA FERM HÅLLER IN HÅLLER UT 

	 C	 	 HARRY STYLES AS IT WAS 

	 C	 	 IMAGINE DRAGONS BONES 

	 C	 	 JESPER LINDELL DANCE 

	 C	 	 JUSTIN BIEBER HAILEY 

	 C	 B	 KACEY MUSGRAVES BREADWINNER 

	 C	 	 KRISTOFER GRECZULA SOMETHING OUTTA 

	 C	 ●	 KYGO DANCING FEET 

	 C	 	 LAURELL HABIT 

	 C	 	 MAREN MORRIS CIRCLES AROUND THIS 

	 C	 	 MICHAEL BUBLÉ HIGHER 

	 C	 	 MISS LI X 

	 C	 	 ONEREPUBLIC SUNSHINE 

	 C	 	 PETER JÖBACK THE RIVER 

	 C	 	 PRISCILLA BLOCK EVER SINCE YOU LEFT 

	 C	 	 RICHARD ASHCROFT C’MON PEOPLE 

	 C	 D	 SAM RYDER SPACE MAN 

	 C	 	 SARA ZACHARIAS NU SITTER VI HÄR IGEN 

	 C	 	 SMITH & THELL PLANET MARS 

	 C	 	 STIKO UPPFÖR DIT, NEDFÖR HEM 

	 C	 D	 HELLACOPTERS SO SORRY I COULD DIE 

	 C	 B	 TONE SEKELIUS MY WAY 

	 C	 D	 TUSSE HAPPINESS BEFORE LOVE 

	 C	 	 U2 YOUR SONG SAVED MY LIFE 

	 C	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL HELA VÄRLDEN ÄR MIN 

	 D	 	 ADELE CAN I GET IT 

	 D	 	 ANDREAS MATTSSON OM MEDELKLASS 

	 D	 	 ANGÈLE BRUXELLE JE T’AIME 

	 D	 	 BONNIE RAITT MADE UP MIND 

	 D	 	 CARLY PEARCE NEVER WANTED TO BE 

	 D	 	 CASANOVAS VARJE GÅNG DU MER MIG 

	 D	 	 CHRIS KLÄFFORD THIS KIND OF LOVE 

	 D	 	 DANIEL KVAMMEN KAMIKAZE 

	 D	 	 DANNE STRÅHED HALLABALOO 

	 D	 	 DEF LEPPARD KICK 

	 D	 	 DOLLY PARTON BIG DREAMS AND FADED 

	 D	 	 I’M KINGFISHER THE PAIN OF HAPPINESS 

	 D	 	 ISAK DANIELSON GOOD THINGS COME TO 

	 D	 B	 JOHN LUNDVIK ÄNGLAVAKT 

	 D	 	 LARS WINNERBÄCK SLÄPP DET DÄR 

	 D	 ●	 LASSE STEFANZ ALDRIG HAR JAG ÄLSKAT 

	 D	 B	 LÉON FADE INTO A DREAM 

	 D	 	 LIAMOO BLUFFIN 

	 D	 	 LOUISE HOFFSTEN ASKING FOR MERCY 

	 D	 	 M.W. LOVED BY YOU 

	 D	 	 MANDO DIAO MAJVISA 

	 D	 	 MEDINA IN I DIMMAN 

	 D	 ●	 MOA LIGNELL SÅ BLÅÖGD ÄR JAG 

	 D	 B	 NEWKID VÄNNER 

	 D	 	 SAM OUTLAW POLYAMOROUS 

	 D	 	 SANDRO CAVAZZA THE DAYS 

	 D	 	 TEDDY FAILURE 1000 TEARS 

	 D	 	 VARGAS & LAGOLA A POWER IN LETTING 





P3 DIN GATA Morgan Storesund Skarin, Linda 
Nordeman, Mari Hesthammer, Germund Stenhag

	 A	 	 23 THUG PART 2 

	 A	 	 AITCH BABY 

	 A	 	 C.GAMBINO REGLER (BLÅSET) 

	 A	 B	 COI LERAY BLICK BLICK 

	 A	 	 DAVE STARLIGHT 

	 A	 	 JACK HARLOW FIRST CLASS 

	 A	 	 ROSALÍA LA COMBI VERSACE 

	 A	 	 YASIN SISTA SPÅRET 

	★	 –	 CHLÖE TREAT ME 

	 B	 	 A1 X J1 NIGHT AWAY (DANCE) 
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	 B	 C	 ASME BELLA 

	 B	 	 BAD BOY CHILLER CREW BMW (RMX) 

	 B	 	 BECKY G MAMIII 

	 B	 –	 BIA LONDON 

	 B	 C	 DANI M AMO 

	 B	 	 FIVIO FOREIGN MAGIC CITY 

	 B	 	 IMENELLA FÖR ALLTID 

	 B	 	 KEHLANI UP AT NIGHT 

	 B	 	 LATTO WHEELIE

	 B	 AA	 LIL TJAY IN MY HEAD 

	 B	 ●	 MEGAN THEE STALLION PLAN B 

	 B	 	 MORRAY STILL HERE 

	 B	 	 OMAH LAY ATTENTION 

	 B	 	 OWEN MUSIK ELLER METALL 

	 B	 	 PHEELZ FINESSE 

	 B	 	 TYGA FREAKY DEAKY 

	 B	 	 VC BARRE SOOYS 

	 C	 ●	 ANITTA ENVOLVER 

	 C	 ●	 DIGGA D HOLD IT DOWN 

	 C	 ●	 FRENCH THE KID NEVERLAND 

	 C	 ●	 KAY FLOCK SHAKE IT 

	 C	 ●	 PUSHA T ROCK N ROLL 

	 C	 ●	 RICKY RICH QUÉ TE 

	 C	 ●	 ROBIN KADIR TOXIC 


KOMMERSIELL RADIO





RIX FM Robert Sehlberg

	 	 	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN SHIVERS 

	 	 	 CORNELIA JAKOBS HOLD ME CLOSER 

	 	 	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 

	 	 	 CAZZI OPEIA I CAN’T GET ENOUGH 

	 	 	 ROBIN BENGTSSON INNOCENT LOVE 

	 	 	 KID LAROI STAY 

	 	 	 LOST FREQUENCIES WHERE ARE YOU NOW 

	 	 	 LAURELL HABIT 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN OVERPASS GRAFFITI 

	 	 	 JONAS BROTHERS LEAVE BEFORE YOU 

	 	 	 KLARA HAMMARSTRÖM RUN TO THE HILLS 

	 	 	 LIAMOO BLUFFIN 

	 	 –	 NEWKID INGEN LUFT MELLAN OSS 

	 	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 	 	 GAYLE ABCDEFU 

	 	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (PNAU RMX) 

	 	 	 NIALL HORAN EVERYWHERE 

	 	 	 SANDRO CAVAZZA THE DAYS 

	 	 	 ADELE OH MY GOD 

	 	 	 ALAN WALKER MAN ON THE MOON 

	 	 	 MISS LI X 

	 	 	 OLIVIA RODRIGO GOOD 4 U 

	 	 	 AGNES HERE COMES THE NIGHT 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT GRÅTER OM DU VILL 

	 	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE 

	 	 	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	 	 	 LAUREN SPENCER-SMITH FINGERS 

	 	 	 JAYMES YOUNG INFINITY 

	 	 	 ANNA BERGENDAHL HIGHER POWER 

	 	 	 PINK ALL I KNOW SO FAR 

	 	 	 ALVARO ESTRELLA SUAVE 

	★	 	 HANNA FERM HÅLLER IN HÅLLER UT 

	 	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEATWAVES 

	 	 	 KYGO DANCING FEET 

	 	 –	 JUBËL SO SICK 

	 	 ●	 EAGLE-EYE CHERRY RISING SUN 





BANDIT ROCK Anders Mannio, Martin Boman

	 	 	 DANKO JONES GET TO YOU 

	 	 	 FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH AFTERLIFE 

	 	 	 GHOST SPILLWAYS 

	 	 	 HARDCORE SUPERSTAR WEEP WHEN YOU 

	 	 ●	 H.E.A.T. BACK TO THE RHYTHM 

	 	 	 HELLACOPTERS SO SORRY I COULD DIE 

	 	 	 MUSE WON’T STAND DOWN 


	 	 	 NESTOR SIGNED IN BLOOD 

	 	 	 RAMMSTEIN ZEIT 

	 	 	 RAMMSTEIN ZICK ZACK 

	 	 	 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BLACK SUMMER 

	 	 	 RASMUS JEZEBEL 





LUGNA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson

	 	 	 ABBA DON’T SHUT ME DOWN 

	 	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 	 	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 	 	 CORNELIA JAKOBS HOLD ME CLOSER 

	 	 	 DARIN EN SÄNG AV ROSOR 

	 	 	 DUNCAN LAURENCE ARCADE 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN THE JOKER & THE QUEEN 

	 	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (PNAU RMX) 

	 	 	 JUSTIN BIEBER ANYONE 

	 	 	 LADY GAGA SHALLOW 

	 	 	 LEWIS CAPALDI SOMEONE YOU LOVED 

	 	 	 LUKAS GRAHAM LOVE SOMEONE 

	 	 	 MAROON 5 MEMORIES 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT NÅN AV OSS 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT TYSTNAR I LUREN

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN SAND 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN NÅN ANNAN NU 

	 	 	 NEA STARKARE 

	 	 –	 NEWKID STARKARE 

	 	 	 PINK COVER ME IN SUNSHINE 

	 	 	 WEEKND IN YOUR EYES 

	 	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SER DU MÅNEN DÄR 

	 	 	 TUSSE VOICES 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL ELD & LÅGOR 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG 


NÄRRADIO

(endast adderingar)





ROCKET FM Daniel Borinder

	 	 	 –


STUDENTRADIO

(endast adderingar)





K103 Eva Gustavfsson

	 	 ●	 AKEMI FOX SEE YOU SOON 

	 	 ●	 FRIDA FRANZÉN SÅNG OM VÅR 

	 	 ●	 GINO BONAZZI ALIZÉ 

	 	 ●	 HARRIET NAUER A BRIEF MOMENT 

	 	 ●	 LIZZO ABOUT DAMN TIME 

	 	 ●	 STEPHANIE HATZINIKOLIS RUNNIN TO YOU 

	 	 ●	 HENNING LILLA LEJONET 

	 	 ●	 VIAGRA BOYS AIN’T NO THIEF 

	 	 ●	 MOVITS! HELLRE MED VARGAR 

	 	 ●	 WINONA OAK BABY BLUE 





STOCKHOLM COLLEGE RADIO Thobias Wollhed

	VA	 ●	 BONNIE LI LE BLEU DU ROUGE 





STUDENTRADION 98,9 (UPPSALA) Oliver Tommos 
Jernberg

	★	 ●	 KILLEN MANJARO FLY 

	 A	 ●	 SÖTNOS KARMA 

	 A	 ●	 LUNDSTROEM SOLDAG 

	 A	 ●	 VIAGRA BOYS AIN’T NO THIEF 

	 A	 ●	 GRANT TILT 

	 A	 ●	 STELLA UP AND AWAY 

	 A	 ●	 MKSTN SUPER MODEL 

	 A	 ●	 GLENN UDÉHN GBG-PROFETER 

	 A	 ●	 HAZEL ENGLISH SUMMER NIGHTS 

	 A	 ●	 PURITY RING GRAVES 

	 A	 ●	 NOMAD KANARIEFÅGLAR 


WEBBRADIO

(endast adderingar)





BANDIT ALTERNATIVE Robert Sehlberg, Mattias 
Arwidson

	 	 	 –





BANDIT METAL Anders Mannio, Martin Boman

	 	 	 –





BPM MALMÖ Johan Lindström

	 	 	 –





GO COUNTRY Joakim Richardson

	 	 	 –


 


POWER CLUB Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson

	 	 ●	 DAVID GUETTA CRAZY WHAT LOVE CAN DO 

	 	 ●	 KX5 ESCAPE 

	 	 ●	 PURPLE DISCO MACHINE IN THE DARK 

	 	 ●	 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA HEAVEN TAKES 





POWER HIT RADIO Thomas Haraldsson

	 	 ●	 INNA UP 

	 	 ●	 JUBËL SO SICK 

	★	 ●	 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA HEAVEN TAKES 

	 	 ●	 KID LAROI THOUSAND MILES 





POWER STREET Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson

	 	 	 –


http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfm/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditrock/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/lugnafavoriter/
http://www.rocket.fm
http://www.k103.se
http://collegeradio.se
http://studentradion.com
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditmetal/
http://bpmmalmo.se
https://www.ilikeradio.se/gocountry/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerclub/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerhitradio/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerstreet/





RIX FM FRESH Robert Sehlberg

	 	 ●	 ALESSO WORDS 

	 	 ●	 EAGLE-EYE CHERRY RISING SUN 

	 	 ●	 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA HEAVEN TAKES 

	 	 ●	 KID LAROI A THOUSAND MILES 

	 	 ●	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SISTA SOMMAREN 





SVENSKA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson, Robert 
Sehlberg

	 	 	 –


DANMARK

(endast adderingar)





MIX 7 Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 BECKY HILL REMEMBER 

	 C	 ●	 DAVID GUETTA IF YOU REALLY LOVE ME 

	 C	 ●	 ALESSO WHEN I’M GONE 

	 C	 ●	 KYGO DANCING FEET 

	 C	 ●	 PURPLE DISCO MACHINE IN THE DARK 





MY ROCK Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





NOVA Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 JONAH BLACKSMITH SECRETS IN THE 





POP FM Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





RADIO 100 Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 ANDREAS ODBJERG HJEM FRA FABRIKKEN 

	 C	 ●	 HARRY STYLES AS IT WAS 





RADIO SOFT Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





THE VOICE Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 SINÉ ANOTHER BOY 

	 C	 ●	 KID LAROI THOUSAND MILES 

	 C	 ●	 ED SHEERAN 2STEP 

	 C	 ●	 GOBS TOO LATE 


FINLAND

(endast adderingar)





YLE RADIO SUOMI Johan Lindroos

	 C	 ●	 J KARJALAINEN NUKU HYVIN, ANGELIQUE 

	 D	 ●	 MIKAEL GABRIEL NALLEKARKIT 

	 D	 ●	 MAUSTETYTÖT SALATTU SURU 

	 F	 ●	 FLOOR JANSEN FIRE 





YLE VEGA Amie Borgar

	 A	 ●	 JOSEFIN SIRÉN JÅOLIN BRINDÄR 

	 B	 ●	 KEITH URBAN NIGHTFALLS 

	 E	 ●	 MANDO DIAO MAJVISA 





YLE X Tomi Dostinov

	CH	 ●	 ELLINORA KAIKKI TAHTOO 

	CH	 ●	 LIZZO ABOUT DAMN TIME 

	BN	 ●	 CAMILA CABELLO BAM BAM 

	 C	 ●	 ABREU KAIKKI PAITSI SYDÄN 

	 C	 ●	 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA HEAVEN TAKES 

	 D	 ●	 NELMA U AALTOJEN KUOHU 

	 D	 ●	 KID LAROI THOUSAND MILES 





YLE X3M Amie Borgar

	 B	 ●	 LIZZO ABOUT DAMN TIME 

	 C	 ●	 LAUREN SPENCER-SMITH FLOWERS 

	 C	 ●	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO QUEENS 

	 C	 ●	 HYMNER RIVERS 

	 D	 ●	 JOSEFIN SIRÉN JÅOLIN BRINDÄR 


NORGE

(endast adderingar)





NRK P1 Finn-Ulrik Berntsen

	 C	 ●	 INGA-MÁRET GAUP DOVDAMEAHTTUMII 





NRK P13 Kristin Winsents

	 B	 ●	 THE GOOD THE BAD THE UGLY HERE COME 

http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfmfresh/
https://www.ilikeradio.se/svenskafavoriter/
https://radioplay.dk/mix/
https://radioplay.dk/myrock/
https://radioplay.dk/nova/
https://radioplay.dk/pop-fm/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-100/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-soft/
https://radioplay.dk/the-voice/
http://www.yle.fi/radiosuomi/
https://svenska.yle.fi/vega
http://www.yle.fi/ylex
https://svenska.yle.fi/x3m
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p1_oslo_akershus
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p13

